

To October 23, 2023

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: Drone

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Drone Destination and IFFCO Kickstarts New All-Women Kisan Drone Pilot Training in Support of Hon'ble PM's "Lakhpati Didi Yojana"</u>

This is to bring to your notice that the **Drone Destination Limited** (Company) having registered office at C-13, Ground Floor, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi-110017 has joined hands with IFFCO and leading Agricultural Drone Manufacturers to kickstart the "All Women Drone Pilot Training Program" at multiple locations under the "Lakhpati Didi Yojana," as announced by Hon'ble Prime Minister Sh. Narendra Modi ji.

This program aims to empower women from 15,000 self-help groups (SHGs) by turning them into skilled Kisan drone operators and entrepreneurs.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

CHIRAG SHARMA Managing Director DIN: 05271919